STy 00

Hazelwood

Schooks-w
District —*

High Expectations For All!

Adult Attendance Committee
Wednesday, December 13 2017
Time 5:30pm-6:30pm
Central ECE Science Lab

. Welcome and Introductions

Review Minutes from previous meeting
Review and Update Survey
Attendance Update

Other

Thank you

Agenda items and questions for future meetings can be e-mailed to:

Chantel Hart at chart@hazelwoodschools.org
Or call 314-953-5061

Office of Human Resources, 2017-2018



Adult Attendance Committee Meeting
November 27, 2017

e Review of notes from meeting November 6, 2017
Review of discussion regarding sutvey of staff members in the building. Conversation about
companies that could help with an-survey that would be confidential. Glass Door (a survey

‘company was suggested) We would.heed to find out the cost of the survey.

Incentive Buy Back Program- Example provided by Ms. Burke

Data is not possible from the previous school years because of the substitute programs are no

longer in the district.

Absences for maintenance, clerical, and food service are not tracked thru Frontline.

fncentive Buy Back Program

Form provided from 2009
Questions were raised about rate of pay, number of days
Could we-give teachers/staff a stipend for attendance?

Exampile- 100%- $100, 80%- $50

‘Example- Perfect attendance would receive $100, miss one day $25
Teachers are paid for 186 days

Would we set the limit at 90-95%7 (Since our state goal for student attendance is 90%, could
we set our goal as 90%7?)

Review of data 10/1-11/21/17- absénces for teachers

Summary of conversation- 1 day each semester $100 gift card
(Does not include Bereavement, Educational Conference Leave, Military Leave,

'NEA/Negotiations Leave)

***For 12 month employees (custodlansfmamtenancefclerlcal), would vacation days
count as days off for this incentive?

85%-95% attendance- Draw several names of teachers/staff for each semester. This
could be $10-or more gift card.

Continue with certificates!!!

Support Employees:
How can we track employee days off?
Custodial, Maintenance, Food Service, Security
Only clerical in buildings use Frontline



Survey Questions

How long have you been in the Hazelwood School District?
0-5 years

B-10 years

11-20 years

20+ years.

What do you like about Hazelwood School District?

What are the areas in' Hazelwood School District excels in?
Health Benefits (Heaith, Vision, Dental, Employse Assistance Program)
Professional Development
‘Students
‘Academic Programing
Diversity
Athletics
Resources
Technology _
Social/Emotional for Students
Office Supplies
Books
Facilities (my building, district)
Competitive Salary
Tuition Reimbursement
Mentoring Progiram
Other

What are the areas -of improvement for Hazelwood School District?
Health Benefits (Health; Vision, ‘Dental, Empioyee Assistance Program)
Professional Development:
Students
Academic Programing'
Diversity
Athletics
Resources
Technology
Social/Emotional for Students
Office Supplies
Books
Facilittes (my building, district)
Competitive Salary
Tuition Reimbursement
Mentorlng Program
Other

Do you feel safe in your school? Yes (If no, then expand on your answer)

Do you feel supported by your immediate supervisor? Yes or No {Then expand on your
answer)



What are the reasons for your-absences?
lfiness

Child lliness:

Parent (Relative) lliness

Personal Day

Stress (Please expand on your answer}
Other '

(Last question) Are you proud to be a HSD employee? Yes or No (Then expand on
answer)

Parents are invited to attend the next meeting Wednesday, December 1 3, 2017 at 5:00-6:30
Pi.




2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

11/2/2017
11/3/2017
11/6/2017

1172017

11/8/2017
117972017
1171072017

11/13/2017

11/1472017
11/15/2017
11/16/2017
11/17/2017
11/20/2017
11/21/2017

From the office of Human Resources

11/1/2017

=
‘D.l‘wl ILD
= o

NENE

=
wl
=

T3

=
[
=

121 [5
D oo ==

=
=
i~

el

(2
n]
[

5 |

MEBREEREBRKEERELE  BE

T — _w._ e Aww
@Mﬁ%@mqoo

I__m mxnmnwm:o:u For x:r

Teacher Absences November 2017

eBIERERBKEIEERKBKLR

4.96
3.91

10.8

5.67

4:24

3.86

4.08
7.38
'6.28

4.85
5.45

6.12

6.67
4.85

3.25

60

69.64

14.29
56.82

64.29

49.15
75.81

50.

56.7
68.57

54,67

44.68

60
64.86
80.43

40
30.36

85.71
43.18

35.71
50:85
24,19
50.
43.3
31.43
45,33
55.32
a0
35.14
18.57

12/13/2017




mNm?ﬂeom

I@ ' Expectations mo_l::

Paraprofessional Absences November 2017

2017 Wed .prw.\,mou..w.

g 8 7 1 0 5.8 ‘87.5 12.5

2017 Thu 11/2/2017 7 5 2 3 2 5.07 40 60
2017 Fri 11/3/2017 16 0 0 0 16 11.59 0 0
2017 Mon 11/6/2017 3 2 1 1 1 2.17 50 50
2017 Tue 11/7/2017 7 7 5 2 0 5.07 71.43 28.57
2017 Wed 11/8/2017- 8 6. 4 2 2 5.8 66.67 33.33
2017 Thu 11/8/2017 9 9 8 1 m 6.52 88.89 11.11
2017 Fri 11/10/2017 14 9. 2 7 5 10.14 22.22 77.78
2017 Mon 11/13/2017 -3 7 2 5 1 5.8 2857 71:43
2017 Tue 1171472017 7 7 2 5 4] 5.07 28.57 71.43
2017 Wed 11/15/2017 3 2 1 1 1 2.17 50 50
2017 Thu: 117162017 6 4 2 2 2 4.35 50 50.
2017 Fri 1171772017 8 6 2 4 2 5.8 33,33 66.67
2017 Mon 11/2072017 7 4. 3 1 3 5.07 75 25
2017 Tue 1172172017 4 3 1 2 1 2.9 '33.33 66.67.
2017 Mon 11/27/2017 4 3 3 0 1 2.9 100 0
20617 Tue 11/2872017 9 7 4 3 2 6.52 57.14 42.86
2017 wed 11/2972017 [ ] 3 3 0 4.35 50- 50
2017 Thu 11/30/2017 4 A 1 3 0 2.9 25 75.
138 99 53 46 .39 100 53.54 46.46

From the office of Human Resouices



