

Adult Attendance Committee

Wednesday, December 13 2017 Time 5:30pm-6:30pm Central ECE Science Lab

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Review Minutes from previous meeting
- 3. Review and Update Survey
- 4. Attendance Update
- 5. Other
- 6. Thank you

Adult Attendance Committee Meeting November 27, 2017

Review of notes from meeting November 6, 2017
 Review of discussion regarding survey of staff members in the building. Conversation about companies that could help with an survey that would be confidential. Glass Door (a survey company was suggested) We would need to find out the cost of the survey.

Incentive Buy Back Program- Example provided by Ms. Burke

Data is not possible from the previous school years because of the substitute programs are no longer in the district.

Absences for maintenance, clerical, and food service are not tracked thru Frontline.

Incentive Buy Back Program

Form provided from 2009
Questions were raised about rate of pay, number of days
Could we give teachers/staff a stipend for attendance?
Example- 100%- \$100, 90%- \$50
Example- Perfect attendance would receive \$100, miss one day \$25
Teachers are paid for 186 days

Would we set the limit at 90-95%? (Since our state goal for student attendance is 90%, could we set our goal as 90%?)

Review of data 10/1-11/21/17- absences for teachers

Summary of conversation- 1 day each semester \$100 gift card (Does not include Bereavement, Educational Conference Leave, Military Leave, NEA/Negotiations Leave)

***For 12 month employees (custodians/maintenance/clerical), would vacation days count as days off for this incentive?

85%-95% attendance- Draw several names of teachers/staff for each semester. This could be \$10 or more gift card.

Continue with certificates!!!

Support Employees

How can we track employee days off? Custodial, Maintenance, Food Service, Security Only clerical in buildings use Frontline

Survey Questions

How long have you been in the Hazelwood School District?

0-5 years 6-10 years 11-20 years 20+ years

What do you like about Hazelwood School District?

What are the areas in Hazelwood School District excels in?

Health Benefits (Health, Vision, Dental, Employee Assistance Program)

Professional Development

Students

Academic Programing

Diversity

Athletics

Resources

Technology

Social/Emotional for Students

Office Supplies

Books

Facilities (my building, district)

Competitive Salary

Tuition Reimbursement

Mentoring Program

Other

What are the areas of improvement for Hazelwood School District?

Health Benefits (Health, Vision, Dental, Employee Assistance Program)

Professional Development

Students

Academic Programing

Diversity

Athletics

Resources

Technology

Social/Emotional for Students

Office Supplies

Books

Facilities (my building, district)

Competitive Salary

Tuition Reimbursement

Mentoring Program

Other

Do you feel safe in your school? Yes (if no, then expand on your answer)

Do you feel supported by your immediate supervisor? Yes or No (Then expand on your answer)

What are the reasons for your absences?

Illness
Child Illness
Parent (Relative) Illness
Personal Day
Stress (Please expand on your answer)
Other

(Last question) Are you proud to be a HSD employee? Yes or No (Then expand on answer)

Parents are invited to attend the next meeting Wednesday, December 13, 2017 at 5:00-6:30 PM.



Teacher Absences November 2017

2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	Year
Tue	Mon	F _D .	Thu	Wed	Tue	Mon.	FJ.	Thu	Wed	Tue	Mon	TI.	Thu	Wed	Weekday
11/21/2017	11/20/2017	11/17/2017	11/16/2017	11/15/2017	11/14/2017	11/13/2017	11/10/2017	11/9/2017	11/8/2017	11/7/2017	11/6/2017	11/3/2017	11/2/2017	11/1/2017	Day /
<u>59</u>	88	121	111	99	88	114	134	74	70	77	103	<u>196</u>	71	90	Absences Need Sub
46	<u>74</u>	100	94	<u>75</u>	70	<u>97</u>	114	<u>62</u>	<u>59</u>	70	88	14	<u>56</u>	<u>75</u>	Veed Sub
37	148	S	42	41	<u>4</u>	55	<u>57</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>29</u>	45	50	2	<u>39</u>	45	Filled U
ΙΦ·	<u>26</u>	61	52	34	22	42	57	15	30	25	38	12	17	30	UnFilled 1
超]14	21	17	24	<u>1</u> 8	17	20	12	11	<u>7</u>	5	182	15	15	اره lot need مرد Sub
3,25	4.85	6.67	6.12	5.45	4.85	6.28	7.38	4.08	3.86	4.24	5.67	10.8	3.91	4.96	need % of Total Sub
80.43	64.86	60	44.68	54.67	68.57	56.7	50	75.81	49,15	64.29	56.82	14.29	69,64	60	% Filled % UnFilled
19.57	35,14	40	55.32	45.33	31,43	43.3	50	24.19	50.85	35.71	43.18	85.71	30.36	40	6 UnFilled



Paraprofessional Absences November 2017

Year Weekday Day Alts	2017 Wed 11/1/2017	2017 Thu 11/2/2017	2017 Fri 11/3/2017	2017 Mon 11/6/2017	2017 Tue 11/7/2017	2017 Wed 11/8/2017			2017 Mon 11/13/2017	2017 Tue 11/14/2017			_		ث .		غبو	2017 Wed 11/29/2017	2017 Thu 11/30/2017	
Absences Ne	lœ .	7	16	ښا	7	∞	9	14	ļœ	7	ļω	la	100	7	41	41	9	ĺΩ	41	∄38
Need Sub	lco	וטו	ΙĊ	12	7	lo:	وبا	فا	7	7	į2	44	ĺÒ	41	μω	Ήω	7	ĺω	14	99
Hilled		2																		
Sub Filled Unfilled Not need Sub % of Total % Filled % Unfilled	<u> </u>]tw	IO.	ļ	12	2	l⊷	7	វូបា	Įψ	IН	12	4	[jua-	ļΝ	ĮO.	jω	 ω	الن	.46
ed Sub %	<u>0</u>	Z	16	<u>ئ</u> ــا[10 -	2	10	ļUī.	[Ö	I⊢]2 7.	2	إدن	دــــ()	 	2	10	O	.39
र्ज हिल्ली '	5.8	5.07	11.59	2.17	5.07	ът 8	6.52	10.14	5:8	5.07	2.17	4.35	5,8	5.07	2.9	2.9	6.52	4.35	2.9	100
% Filled ∾	87.5	40	.0	50	71.43	66.67	88.89	22.22	28.57	28.57	50	50	33.33	75	33.33	100	57.14	50.	25	53,54
o Unfilled	12.5	60	o	50	28.57	33.33	11.11	77.78	71.43	71.43	:50	50.	66.67	25	66.67	0	42.86	50	75.	46.46